

T. A. - 62 of 2023

Order No:07,dated 20.01.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate for Respondent No. 01 files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for Appellant files a petition praying time for hearing on the ground stated therein and files copy of petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act as per firishti.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 05.04.2025 for hearing petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).