

T. A. - 62 of 2023

Order no.- 07, dated-13/08/2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld Advocate for both sides file separate haziras.

P.O. is busy with old POCSO cases. No available time today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 02.12.2025 for hearing of the petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

D/C

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).