

T. A. - 62 of 2023

Order No. 09, dated 11.02.2026.

Today is fixed for filing money receipt, hearing and order.

Ld. Advocate for Respondent filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for appellant filing hazira and filing money receipt of Rs.5,500/- as per firesty.

No call for LCR. Call for LCR at once.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 11.06.2026 for receipt of LCR, hearing and order.

D/C

Addl. Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).